Bohe

. ] ’
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

O.A.NO.

JODHPUR BENCH,JODHPUR

DATE OF ORDER : f/.8-99

304 OF 1997

Jai Narain S/o Roopa Ram aged about 55 years, R/o
Ada Bazar, Ganglaw-ki-ghati, JOdhpur Presently
working as C.T.I., in the office of -the D.C.T.I.,

Northern Railway) Jodhpur.

CORAM

ee-< APPLICANT.

VERSUS

Union of India through the General Manager,
Northern Railway, Barcda House, New Delhi.

Additional Divisional Railway Ménager,
Northern Railways  Jodhpur Division,
Jodhpur. ‘ :

@
Divsional Commercial Manager, Northern
Railway, Jodhpur Division, Jodhpur.

« e+ .RESPONDENTS.

HON'BLE MR.’A.K.MISRA,JUDICIAL MEMBER

-NAWANI+-ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

HON'BLE MR..N,.

Mr. S.K.Malik, Advocate, 'present on behalf of

applicant.

Mr. S.S.Vyas, Advocate, present on behalf of the

respondents-department.

. PER MR. A.K.MISRA :

.The Applicant has filed this Original

Application with the prayer that the impugned orders
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2.

" dated 2.5.1997 (Annex.A/l), 22.7.1997 (Annex.A/2)

and Memorandum dated 12.3.1997 (AnneX.A/é), be
quashed and the respondents be directed to refund
the amount, if any,,with—held by them in view of
Annexs. A/l and A/Z aléng with interést at the‘rate

’

of 24% per annum.

\,

2. Notice of the O.A. was given to the
respondents who have filed their reply to which no

rejoinder was filed.

3. We have heard the 'learned counsel for the

parties and gone through the case file.

4. The applicant, who at the relevant time,
was working as Chief Ticket Inspector Grade 2000-
3200( was issued a minor penalty chargeshéet by

respondent No. 3 vide Memorandum dated 12.3.1997,

Annex.A/3.. On demand by the. applicant, the

respondent/ No. 3 did not supply any copies "of

complaint, statements of witnesses and inguiry
report, to the applicant and awarded penalty of

stoppage of increments for two years with cumulative

effect, vide order Annex.A/1l. Against the order

bassed by the Disciplinary Authority, the applicant
preferred an‘appeél to the Appellaté Aﬁthority which
without assigning reasons and speaking order
disposed of the appeal vide Annex.A/2 maintaining
the order of the Disciplinary Authority. The
applicant has challenged the aforesaid action of the

respondents on the ground of non-supply of vital
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documents, passing cryptic and non speakihg order by
the Disciplinary Authority and by the Appellate

Authority and on the ground that the disciplinary

proceedings were not conducted as desired by the

Railway Servants (Discipline & Appeal), Rules;-1968,

(for short "the Rules").

5; The respondents have filed their repiy in
which it is sfated that there was a complaint:
against fhe applicant about the mis-behaviour with
the passanger- which was inquired into and the
applicant was chargesheeted for minor penalty;v The
applicant was fequired to. give his defence with
refefence Fo the qhargesheet but instead of filing
reply within the stipulated time, applicant went'on

deléying the departmental proceedings on the ground

of supply of documents etc. The documents were not

required to be ‘supplied to the. applicant as he was
required to answer minor penélty case. Since the
ordér of penalty is only with-holding of incréments‘
for two years, no detailed order WasAfequifed to be
passed by the Disciplinary Authority. The appeal
was considered in the phiglal~ivc perspective by the

Appellate Authority and the ‘appeal was found to be

‘without substance. No detailed and reasoned order

was required to be 'passed by the Appellate
Authority. The case is without any substance and

5

deserves to be dismissed. '

6. Both the learned counsels for the parties

elaborated their arguments on the lines' of their

" pleadings which we haveé considered.
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7. Sub Rule (2) of Rule "'11 of the Rules is

quoted hereunder :-

(2).Notwithstanding anything containéd 1in
Clause (b) or sub-rule (1) in a case, it is
proposed, - after” considering .. the
representation, if any, made by the Railway
servant under Clause (a) of that sub-rule
to withhold increments of pay and such
withholding . of increments is likely " to

" affect adversely the amount of pension (or
special contribution to Provident Fund)
payvable to the Railway servant or to
withhold increments of pay for a period
exceeding three vyears or to withhold
increments of pay with cumulative effect
for any period, an inquiry shall be held in
the manner laid down in sub-rules (6) to
(25) of Rule 9, before making any order
imposing on the Railway servant any such
penalty.: ‘

This Sub Rule clearly indicates that in case
increménts of pay with cumulative effect are with-

held for any number of period than an inquify’is*

required to be held in the manner laid down in Sub

Rule (6) to Sub Rule (25) of Rule 9, before imposing
a penalty on the Railway sepvaﬁt. In the instant
case, the Disciplinary Authority has ordered vide
Annex,A/l in the follbwing terms :-

"¥a:aad FOEELT 2000-2200 HHTUSTAGT 224CE0T
& mgTH mTeT yTUeY @ gfe 97 aTerend: 1-1-98

ot fimely &, et w8 faw e o vg O fad
sTe0 dfesn 7 faed areft aas gfeuT wufh
ET TSI 1 o .

This order clearly shows that two incrementé with
cumulative effect were stoppedVBy way of'puhiéhmgnt
to the applicant. But in the- instant case, ﬁo
procedufe as qontempiated‘ by. Sub Rule @2) was
adopted and this, iﬁ ou%lopinign, has vitiated the

proceedings in the disciplinary case.
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8. From the Memofandum accompanying - lthe
detailed'imputation shows that on complaint-bonne
Shri Tribhuwan, the . presént procéedings were
initiated but the copy of this complaint was not
supplied to the applicant and thus the applicant wés
not in a position to reply the chargesheet.‘ In the
imputation, 'it“is stated that applicant mis-behaved
with the passanger whereés in the complaint
Annex.R/1l, it is stated by the passanger that(the
abplicant was on duty in a drunkan state and had
mis-behaved with him while the applicant wasAhighly
intoxicated. The complaint Annex.R/1 is in detail.

Thereafter, there was an investigation by the Public

Grievance Inspector, who had submitted his detailed

report to the concerned authorities which probably

resulted into the present chargesheet..Therefore, it -

cannot ‘'be said that by asking the relevant

documents, the applicant was delayving  the
\ '
proceedings but ‘the Disciplinary Authority has

\

passed the punishment order in a cryptic way ‘by

* observing "denial of charges is not accepted.

Efforts to get photo copy of complaint and
statements is only time wasting tactics and is not
essential in minor'penaity cases". This observation

of the Disciplinary Authority d4n view of the

punishment awarded, is difficult to sustain. The -

fact of receiving a . written complaint by the
departﬁent is mentioned in. the annexure to the
chargesheet and, thérefafe, in our opinion, the copy
fhereof‘should have béen'suppiied to the applicant
or he could have beén dipected to inspecf the same

by affording him an opportunity in this regard. But
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this‘wasinot done by the Disciplinary Authéfiﬁ;.‘ In
our view, 'thé order passed by the Digéiplina?y
Authorit?l is a non Spéaking order and - is “in
yiolatipn of Sub Rulé (2) of kule'iiof fhe”Rulés,\
and, therefore, deserves to 5é sét aside:‘it

o. Vide Anﬁe%.A/Z, the applicéﬂt‘was infbrmed
that the appeal has been turned déwn‘:by the -
Appellate"Authority but no reasons have been

communicated ‘to the appliéah# for réjectiné his

oy

‘appeal.' It 18 difficult ;ﬁo;‘believé 'that a

considered and reasoned ordef‘ was 'paéSed by the
Appellate Authority. " The reSpoddentg_have annexed
Annex.R/3 with their reply statiﬁg to be;é'decisién

of the Appejiéte‘ Aufhority. e ‘have gyoné through

‘this order also.. This order if%elf shows that the

Aébellgté Authority failed”touébﬁféciatebthé'import
of detailed inquir§.as envisagedfby’Sub Rule (2) of
Rule ﬂ‘.of .the -Rules, in viéwfygf bunishment of
stoppage éf twoﬁfincfemenfs.hof' aéplicant with
cumulative efféét by‘the Discipiinarnguthqrity. .It
appearé that the Abpeilate Autﬁority héé’conéidered
the. entire case as if lépplicant' was to prove his
innocence Aiﬂl respect. of fhe charges instead of
departﬁent proving the ‘chérges | against the
applicant. Thus., tHe ﬁppellate'order‘too suffe}s
froﬁ gravenilLégality and deserves to be:sqt'éside.

10. = . From the compiaint of the, passanger, it '

appears that the applicant had mis-behaved with the

passanger. while he ‘was on'duty in a drunkan state,

-therefore; even while setting_. aside the entire’
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departmental inqﬁiry,'we would like to keep the
subject open for the department for a de novo inquiry
against the applicant on the charges based on the

complaint of the passanger.

11. In view of the foregoing discussions, we
come to the conclusion that the impugned orders
Annexs. A/l and A/2 are required to be set aside and

the O.A. deserves to be accepted partly.

12. The O.A. is,‘therefore, partly accepted.
The orders Annexs. A/l dated 2.5.1997. and A/2 dated
22.7.1997 are hereby qguashed. The respondents are
directed to release the wiﬁh—held increments of the
applicant immediatély and return the amount so with-
held to the apélicant but in the circumstances,
without any intereét, within a period of three months

from the date of communication of this order.

13. It is further ordered that the department

shall be free to take disciplinary action against the
applicant on the basis of Annex.A/3 dated 12.3.1997
issued on the complaint of the passanger Shri

Tribhuwan by conducting a departmental inquiry as per

Er

rules. “ '
) T
L] _ s
we. 0
14. The parties are left to bear their own
costs. S we

vafLﬂEL”’— : | M?ﬂT&lﬁﬁ.
(N.P.NAWANTI) ' - (A.K.MISRA)
Adm .Member _ : Judl .Member

MEHTA
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